AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Burton, Judy
BUS NUMBER: 2

P30 AM Upper

START TIME: 08:09 am
FINISH TIME: 09:04 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:55

DISTANCE: 11.72
NO STUDENTS.41
NO STOPS: 27

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 8:.09AM DEPARTPES 0
2 817 AM 865 YORKTOWN RD 1
3 8:18 AM 835 YORKTOWN RD 0
4 8:19AM 769 YORKTOWN RD 1
5 820 AM YORKTOWN RD & ROGERS LN 2
6 8:22AM POWHATAN DR & CHEROKEE DR 5
7 823 AM POWHATAN DR & EMORY PL 4
8 824 AM 19 WESTOVER DR & CARRIAGE HILL DR 2
9 8:25AM W CARRIAGE HILL DR & 4 WESTOVER DR 4
10 8:27 AM CARRIAGE DR & MARY CIR 6
11 8:29 AM 700 YORKTOWN RD 0
12 8:30 AM 760 YORKTOWN RD 0
13 8:31 AM YORKTOWN RD & OAKMORE DR 1
14 8:32AM 16 EMMAUS RD 0
15 8:33 AM EMMAUS RD & INSLEY CiR 0
16 8:36 AM EMMAUS RD & FERGUSON ST 1
17 8:37 AM EMMAUS RD & DARDEN DR 3
18 8:38 AM EMMAUS RD & FREEMOOR DR 2
19 8:39 AM EMMAUS RD & PICKINS DR 3
20 8:40 AM 4 DRYDEN DR 1
21 8:41 AM DRYDEN DR & PATRICK LN 1
22 8:42 AM 28 DRYDEN DR (TEMP19-20) 0

Page 3




23

24

25

26

27

TIME

8:43 AM

8:47 AM

8:49 AM

8:55 AM

9:04 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

44 DRYDEN DR

902 YORKTOWN RD

KELSOR DR & GORDON DR

POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

RETURN PES PARKING

Page 4




P30 PM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 9.12
DRIVER NAME: Burton, Judy FINISH TIME: 04:20 pm NO STUDENTS.42
BUS NUMBER: 2 TOTAL TIME: 0:40 NO STOPS: 23
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 3:40PM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL 2 —— PICK UP ~memmmmmmmmmmmemam
2 3:45PM 865 YORKTOWN RD O — DROP OFF =cmmmemmmmnmannan
3 3:46PM 835 YORKTOWN RD 0 eians DROP OFF —cooememmmmeeae
4 3:47PM 16 EMMAUS RD L U — [5]=70]=10) = - ——
5 3:50PM EMMAUS RD & FERGUSON ST R —— DROP OFF -mecemeeeeeeeeee
6 3:51PM EMMAUS RD & DARDEN DR T e — (D]=70)=X0) = - —
7 3:52PM EMMAUS RD & FREEMOOR DR O [3]>10] =1 6] = - —
8 3:53PM EMMAUS RD & PICKINS DR O DROP OFF —mcmecmceeeee
9 3:54 PM 4DRYDEN DR S — DROP OFF ~-mrmmemmemmemeem
10 3:55 PM DRYDEN DR & PATRICK LN S — [3)200] =1 0] =~ —
11 3:57 PM 769 YORKTOWN RD S — DROP OFF ecccecmmmmmemen
12 3:58 PM YORKTOWN RD & ROGERS LN N — (3]0 X 0] =1 ~——
13 4:.00 PM POWHATAN DR & CHEROKEE DR U —— [0]270]=10) = -——
14 4.01 PM POWHATAN DR & EMORY PL T — DROP OFF =ecmsnmammmeanmmnn
15 4:02PM 19 WESTOVER DR & CARRIAGE HILL DR S —— 0] =10 2X6] 5 ——
16 4.03PM W CARRIAGE HILL DR & 4 WESTOVER DR 4 e [3)270) 210 =1 = —
17 4:04 PM CARRIAGE DR & MARY CIR 6 e DROP OFF ccmmmemmeammene
18 4.06 PM 700 YORKTOWN RD . DROP OFF --mmmemmemmmeee
19 4.07 PM 760 YORKTOWN RD S —— DROP OFF -mememmmmamcmeann
20 4:.08 PM YORKTOWN RD & OAKMORE DR S T —— [3)270] 210 =1 - —
21 410 PM 902 YORKTOWN RD L —— DROP OFF --mmcmmmemeeen
22 4:12PM KELSOR DR & GORDON DR 1 T — [0]=10] 210 = - ——

Page 14




TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 4:20 PM RETURN PES PARKING o 1 ——— DROP OFF ——memmmmmmemmmemn

Page 15




P31 AM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 08:17 am DISTANCE: 8.13
DRIVER NAME: Anderson, Doris FINISH TIME: 09:04 am NO STUDENTS .41
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 20
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 8:17 AM DEPART PES [0 S — = [0 2 1] =
2 8:223AM S TERRACE DR & TERRACE DR < J U —— PICK UP e
3 8:27 AM RENS RD & LESSIES DR 2 e 21017 ¥ = —
4 8:30 AM WHITEHOUSE DR & EVANS CIR 0 e DROP OFF ~-memmcmmemmeeme
5 832AM 6 WHITEHOUSE DR 1 e PICK UP ——ommmmmmmemeee
6 8:33AM 105 RENS RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) S PICK UP =cmmenmeecmennnee
7 8:35AM 37 RENSRD O [ =110] 1 U] = ——
8 8:36AM 17 RENSRD 5 O — =] (0] 14 1] = ——
9 8:383AM 721 POQUOSON AVE 1 e =] 1] 1 ] = —
10 8:39 AM POQUOSON AVE & WOODLAND RD 3 e PICK UP ~emmmmmmmmmemmeeee
11 8:40 AM POQUOSON AVE & WHITEHOUSE CIR 4 —— DROP OFF —-mememmeeeeee
12 8:42 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & W WAINWRIGHT DR 2 [ [ =1[07 Q1§ | = ——
13 8:44 AM CHARLES PARISH DR & BELLES COVE DR 14 e PICK UP ~ommmmmmmmmmmmanae
14 8:46 AM 547 WYTHE CREEK RD-WYTHE CREEK APTS S ——— 2T 01 L ¥ ] = —
15 8:47 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & VALASIA 5 =01 QL U] = —
16 8:50 AM HUDGINS RD & OLD POND RD O —— [5]210] 210 = - ——
17 8:51 AM 90 HUDGINS RD [ — DROP OFF -m-mmmemmmemeam
18 8:52 AM 752 POQUOSON AVE 6 0 semeemeemeeeeee- PICK UP =eemmmmmmmmammeean
19 8:55 AM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL S [3)210] 250 = =
20 9:04 AM RETURN PES PARKING O ——— DROP OFF oo

Page 15




P31 PM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 6.15
DRIVER NAME: Anderson, Doris FINISH TIME: 04:17 pm NO STUDENTS.46
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 20
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 3:40PM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL T —— PICK UP -eemmeemmmmmmemeee
2 3:43PM S TERRACE DR & TERRACE DR 3 e DROP OFF —meeemnmmencmeanan
3 3:46 PM 86 RENS RD B — DROP OFF =-smmenanccemenna-
4 3:47PM 108 RENSRD T — DROP OFF =emmmmeemmmeee
5 3:49PM WHITEHOUSE DR & EVANS CIR o 2O — DROP OFF c-ecmmemmmmmmemee
6 3:51PM 6 WHITEHOUSE DR S — [3)210]2X0) f ~SE——
7 3:52PM 105 RENS RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) 2 et DROP OFF mmmeemmmmmmeemn
8 3:54 PM 37 RENSRD A e DROP OFF ~memnmmmmmeeee
9 3:55PM 17 RENSRD A e []=00) 210 =1 = —
10 3:57 PM 721 POQUOSON AVE T — DROP OFF wcoeemmnmmmmea-
11 3:58 PM POQUOSON AVE & WOODLAND RD R DROP OFF ~mememe
12 3:59 PM POQUOSON AVE & WHITEHOUSE CIR 0 @ s (3] 310120 =/ =R u———
13 4:01 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & W WAINWRIGHT DR O (0] 270 =X 0] = - ———
14 4:.03 PM CHARLES PARISH DR & BELLES COVE DR I — [0]=70) =X 0] =~ ——
15 4:05 PM 547 WYTHE CREEK RD-WYTHE CREEK APTS S DROP OFF —-mmmmmmcmmmeeen
16 4:06 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & VALASIA O — [5]=70] =X 0] = = ——
17 4:.08 PM HUDGINS RD & OLD POND RD 0 e [B]=00) 0] = S———
18 4:09 PM 90 HUDGINS RD o e — (9] 270|210 | = - —
19 410PM (o OIS THERD) o Y S — e ) —
20 4:17 PM RETURN PES PARKING U S ——— [5]=10] = 0] = =N —

Page 1




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Julie
BUS NUMBER: 20

P32 AM Upper

START TIME: 08:07 am
FINISH TIME: 09:00 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:53

DISTANCE: 10.96
NO STUDENTS.44
NO STOPS: 27

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

8:07 AM

8:15 AM

8:17 AM

8:20 AM

8:21 AM

8:23 AM

8:24 AM

8:25 AM

8:26 AM

8:27 AM

8:29 AM

8:33 AM

8:34 AM

8:35 AM

8:36 AM

8:37 AM

8:38 AM

8:39 AM

8:40 AM

8:41 AM

8:42 AM

8:44 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PES

502 WYTHE CREEK RD-PLAYTIME

WYTHE CREEK RD & WAINWRIGHT DR

BROWNS NECK RD & RUE DE GRASSE

14 BROWNS NECK RD

BROWNS NECK RD & SAUNDERS DR

84 BROWNS NECK RD

96 BROWNS NECK RD

BROWNS NECK RD & PHILLIPS RD

99 BROWNS NECK RD

BROWNS NECK RD & W SANDY POINT RD

PASTURE RD & LETTS POINT LNDG

44 PASTURE RD

PASTURE RD & LYONS CREEK RD

56 PASTURE RD

PASTURE RD & WILSON DR

PASTURE RD & HENLEYS WAY

PASTURE RD & HOLLINGSWORTH WAY

169 BEACH RD

218 BEACHRD

WAGNER RD & MOORE RD

31 PASTURERD A

COUNT

Page 9




23

24

25

26

27

TIME

8:44 AM

8:47 AM

8:48 AM

8:55 AM

9:00 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

27B PASTURE RD

VALMOORE DR & JEFFERSON CT

VALMOORE DR & ROCHAMBEAU DR

POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

RETURN PES PARKING

I PICK UP -esmsmmmmmmmeeens
2 e PICK UP weemmememmeeee
0 e DROP OFF

e DROP OFF
0 e DROP OFF

Page 10




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Julie

P32 PM Upper

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:31 pm

DISTANCE: 9.96
NO STUDENTS.49

BUS NUMBER: 20 TOTAL TIME: 0:51 NO STOPS: 28
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 3:40PM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL 49 PICK UP s
2 346 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & FIRTH LN 0 — DROP OFF —mmemmmmcmmmnam
3 3:48PM 502 WYTHE CREEK RD-PLAYTIME O J S —— [3]=10)2X'0] = = —
4 3:50 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & WAINWRIGHT DR 2 e DROP OFF -e-veeecmemmamennn
5 3:53PM BROWNS NECK RD & RUE DE GRASSE O — DROP OFF ~mmemmmmmeeem
6 3:54PM 14 BROWNS NECKRD 0 e DROP OFF —emememmmmenmeam
7 3:55PM 58 BROWNS NECKRD s DROP OFF wemmemmmmcmmane
8 3:56PM BROWNS NECK RD & SAUNDERS DR O —— DROP OFF ——emmmmmmcmmcmne
9 3:57PM 84 BROWNS NECKRD o DROP OFF «-mmmemmecmmcmmen
10 3:58 PM 96 BROWNS NECK RD I DROP OFF emmmmemmemmee-.
11 3:59 PM BROWNS NECK RD & PHILLIPS RD O U — [3]270) 23] = =——
12 4:.00 PM 99 BROWNS NECKRD S [3]=16] =10 = ——
13 4:01 PM BROWNS NECK RD & W SANDY POINT RD 2 e (0] =10 21 0] = =~ ———
14 4:.05 PM PASTURE RD & LETTS POINT LNDG 2 — DROP OFF ccmmeemmemaaaean
15 4.06 PM 44 PASTURE RD S —— [3]270) 20 = N RR——
16 4:07 PM PASTURE RD & LYONS CREEK RD 2 e DROP OFF ~-emmmemmmemmeee
17 4:.08 PM 56 PASTURE RD 4 e — DROP OFF ——moemecmmmnam
18 4:.09 PM PASTURE RD & WILSON DR 2o — DROP OFF e
19 4:10 PM PASTURE RD & HENLEYS WAY T — DROP OFF —--mmeeemeemcnee
20 4:11PM PASTURE RD & HOLLINGSWORTH WAY 0 (9] 20| =30 = =N ———
21 4:12PM 169 BEACHRD o O — DROP OFF —memmmmmmemeeee
22 413PM 218 BEACHRD 5 —— [9]=10] =X 0] = = ——

Page 2




23

24

25

26

27

28

TIME

4:14 PM

4:16 PM

417 PM

4:20 PM

4:21 PM

4:31 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

WAGNER RD & MOORE RD

31 PASTURERD A

27B PASTURE RD

VALMOORE DR & JEFFERSON CT

VALMOORE DR & ROCHAMBEAU DR

RETURN PES PARKING

COUNT

Page 3




P33 AM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 07:47 am DISTANCE: 11.04
DRIVER NAME: Quiles, Raynold FINISH TIME: 09:04 am NO STUDENTS.49
‘ BUS NUMBER: 4 TOTAL TIME: 1:17 NO STOPS: 25
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 7:47 AM gg:ﬁ%;‘ PES (PES STAFF STUDENTS TO PPS 7 N
2 7:56 AM RIVERRD & G MARIA DR 2 e =101 L U] = J e —
3 7:57 AM G MARIA DR & RIVERGATE DR < PICK UP cmmmancmmammamann
4 7:58 AM RIVER RD & RIVERGATE DR 2 e [2]T01 @ U] = J——
5 8:02AM 116 HUNTS NECKRD O —— =101 ZQ1 § | = —
6 8:03 AM HUNTS NECK RD & HANSOM DR o O —— DROP OFF —mmeeeememmmmeeeen
7 8:05AM 2 ROBERTS LANDING DR o O — DROP OFF weneemcmmmmmnanen
8 8:06 AM ROBERTS LANDING DR & BESSIES LANDING DR [ R — [3]={0] 20 =) I ———
9 8:08 AM HUNTS NECK RD & GOODSON WAY 2O — PICK UP —mmemmemmmam
10 8:09 AM HUNTS NECK RD & BARBARA LN 3 —— PICK UP —meemmmememme
11 8:11 AM BAYVIEW DR & POQUOSON RIVER DR 2 e 2] [0] 4 ] = —
12 8:12 AM BAYVIEW DR & HARBOURVIEW DR L —— [=1[0) LG € | = —
13 8:13 AM BAYVIEW DR & RIVERCREST DR OGS [ =1103 1@ U] = I ——
14 814 AM BAYVIEW DR & SANDY BAY DR 1 e PICK UP ~mmmmmrmmmemmmeee
15 8:17 AM 301 HUNTS NECK RD 1 PICK UP —eememmmemmmeeeee
16 8:19 AM HUNTS NECK RD & VOLUNTEER DR o 1 — DROP OFF —=cecmmmemmmamenn
17 8:21 AM SUSAN DR & LEE AVE L 2 — PICK UP --ecmmmemmmemmmn
18 8:22 AM 165 HUNTS NECK RD O =] T} 1 ] = ——
19 8:24 AM 20 WORNOM FARM RD - — [=1[0] L1 6 | = ———
20 8:26 AM HUNTS NECK RD & DIXON RD 72— | =]l 1Q U] = —
21 8:28 AM OLD YORKTOWN RD & W RIVER RD /UG —— 21107 3 ] = —

Page 11




TIME

22 8:30 AM

23 8:31AM

24 8:55 AM

25 9:04 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

700 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & ISLANDER WAY

POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

RETURN PES PARKING

Page 12




P33 PM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 12.45
DRIVER NAME: Quiles, Raynold FINISH TIME: 04:57 pm NO STUDENTS.46
BUS NUMBER: 4 TOTAL TIME: 1:17 NO STOPS: 24
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 3:40PM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL T S PICK UP ~ememmmmmmmmmmean
2 3:47PM RIVERRD & G MARIA DR 2 DROP OFF —ceommmmmemmaem
3 3:48PM G MARIA DR & RIVERGATE DR S — DROP OFF w-cmmmemmecmmanan
4 3:52PM 116 HUNTS NECK RD B O — DROP OFF wememmemmemaeam
5 3:56 PM RIVER RD & RIVERGATE DR 2 DROP OFF —mmecmecemmmaaen
6 4:00PM 2 ROBERTS LANDING DR 2 e DROP OFF commmemmmeemmee
7 4:02PM HUNTS NECK RD & HANSOM DR . DROP OFF ~emermmenmmemnan
8 4:04 PM ROBERTS LANDING DR & BESSIES LANDING DR o S — DROP OFF --ceeeecemencmman
2 4:06 PM HUNTS NECK RD & GOODSON WAY OO — DROP OFF —ommemmemmeeeeee
10 4:07 PM HUNTS NECK RD & BARBARA LN S — (2] =021 0) = I —
11 4:10 PM BAYVIEW DR & POQUOSON RIVER DR - — DROP OFF -o-cmemmemmmmmne
12 4:11 PM BAYVIEW DR & HARBOURVIEW DR U DROP OFF -meeemmmmanacen
13 4:12PM BAYVIEW DR & RIVERCREST DR R —— [3]=10] 21 0] = - ———
14 4:13 PM BAYVIEW DR & SANDY BAY DR e — DROP OFF =remermennemmnnann
15 4:16 PM 301 HUNTS NECK RD . (0] =10) 23] = I ————
16 4:18 PM HUNTS NECK RD & VOLUNTEER DR o O — (5] 210)216) = <PuEE—
17 4:20 PM SUSAN DR & LEE AVE U DROP OFF wecemeemeemmemnn
18 4:21 PM 165 HUNTS NECK RD S [0]=70] =K 0] = ~R—
19 4:23PM 20 WORNOM FARM RD S [3] =102 0] =] - —
20 4:25 PM HUNTS NECK RD & DIXON RD U DROP OFF -cmmmmmmm e
21 4:26 PM OLD YORKTOWN RD & W RIVER RD 2 e [5] 270 =1 6] = = —
22 4:28 PM 700 POQUOSON AVE e [9]=10] 20 = e ——

Page 12




TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 4:29PM POQUOSON AVE & ISLANDER WAY S —— [3]2%6) X0 H——

24 4:57PM RETURN PES PARKING 4 ——— [5)=T0 |2 X0 || ———

Page 13




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Theresa
BUS NUMBER: 22

P34 AM Central

START TIME: 08:00 am
FINISH TIME: 09:02 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:02

DISTANCE: 10.80
NO STUDENTS.60
NO STOPS: 35

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 8:00AM DEPART PES 0
2 8:.03AM 964 POQUOSON AVE 0
3 8:04 AM POPLARRD & THOMAS DR 3
4 8:06 AM POPLER RD & WESTON DR 4
5 8:08AM 965 POQUOSON AVE 3
6 8:03AM 927 POQUOSON AVE 1
7 8:12AM PHEASANT DR & QUAIL CV 4
8 8:14AM 3 FORRESTRD 4
9 815AM 897 POQUOSON AVE 1
10 8:16 AM 869 POQUOSON AVE 0
11 8:18 AM CEDAR RD & HUNTSHIRE LN 3
12 8:20 AM WINDY POINT DR & TROTTWOOD DR 1
13 8:21 AM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & FAR ST 2
14 8:22 AM 246 LITTLE FLORIDA RD 1
15 8:25AM CEDARRD & ELLISONLN 3
16 8:26 AM CEDAR RD & MAPLEWOOD LN 1
17 8:27 AM 215 CEDARRD 0
18 8:28 AM CEDARRD & CANAL DR 2
19 8:29 AM CEDAR RD & LAKEVIEW DR 1
20 8:32AM 142 CEDARRD 1
21 8:33 AM CEDARRD & W LAYDON WAY 4
22 8:34 AM 121 CEDARRD 1

Page 7




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

TIME

8:35 AM

8:36 AM

8:38 AM

8:39 AM

8:40 AM

8:42 AM

8:44 AM

8:46 AM

8:48 AM

8:50 AM

8:51 AM

8:55 AM

9:02 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

260 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

LITTLE FLORIDA & RHODELIA LN

LAYDON WAY & SIR RALPH LN

LAYDON WAY & WATKINS CIR

LAYDON WAY & HERON CIR

331 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

LITTLE FLORIDA RD & KATHY DR

263 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

LITTLE FLORIDA RD & KEY OAK DR

GAY LYNN DR & JEAN MAR DR

JEAN MAR DR & ODD RD

POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

RETURN PES PARKING

T —— =lTo) QU J—
< J e —— SfTe} QU] - J——
R ——— =lTo) QU ———
< S O—— ={Te) QU J—
S — (D]ale) X o)/ —
LA — ={Te} QU] - J———
O — p]27e] o) ——
72— [=T0) QU - J—
- S — ={To3 QU - —
U —— D]a%e] o) JN—————
LA — =1le] QU] - J———
s —— D]a%e] o) < —
S — 3]a%e) X o)/ SS——.

Page 8




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Theresa
BUS NUMBER: 22

P34 PM Central

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:35 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:55

DISTANCE: 10.07
NO STUDENTS.54
NO STOPS: 32

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

3:40 PM

3:46 PM

3:48 PM

3:50 PM

3:51 PM

3:52 PM

3:54 PM

3:55 PM

3:58 PM

4:00 PM

4:01 PM

4:02 PM

4:05 PM

4:06 PM

4:07 PM

4:08 PM

4:09 PM

412 PM

413 PM

4:14 PM

415 PM

4:16 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

964 POQUOSON AVE

POPLAR RD & WESTON DR

POPLAR RD & THOMAS DR

965 POQUOSON AVE

927 POQUOSON AVE

FORREST RD & PHEASANT DR

3 FORREST RD

CEDAR RD & HUNTSHIRE LN

WINDY POINT DR & TROTTWOOD DR

LITTLE FLORIDA RD & FAR ST

246 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

CEDARRD & ELLISON LN

CEDAR RD & MAPLEWOOD LN

214 CEDAR RD

CEDARRD & CANAL DR

CEDAR RD & LAKEVIEW DR

142 CEDARRD

CEDAR RD & W LAYDON WAY

121 CEDARRD

260 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

LITTLE FLORIDA & RHODELIA LN

COUNT

-2

1

Page 6




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

TIME

418 PM

4:19 PM

4:20 PM

4:22 PM

4:23 PM

4:25 PM

4:27 PM

4:29 PM

4:30 PM

4:35 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

LAYDON WAY & SIR RALPH LN

LAYDON WAY & WATKINS CIR

LAYDON WAY & HERON CIR

331 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

263 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

LITTLE FLORIDA RD & KATHY DR

LITTLE FLORIDA RD & KEY OAK DR

GAY LYNN DR & JEAN MAR DR

JEAN MAR DR & ODD RD

RETURN PES PARKING

Page 7




P35 AM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 08:17 am DISTANCE: 8.73
DRIVER NAME: Nixon, Krystal FINISH TIME: 09:04 am NO STUDENTS.50
BUS NUMBER: 18 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 24
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 8:17 AM DEPART PES o O — =10} L ¥ | = —
2 822 AM 151 LITTLE FLORIDA RD U — (2110} L@ U] =J—
3 824 AM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & HOPKINS CT O — PICK UP oo
4 8:25AM \gl\;;l)-lE CREEK RD & ALPHUS ST (FOOD LION 9 L
5 827 AM 315 WYTHE CREEK RD O — =TT 0] ZQ U | = —
6 8:28 AM HUNT WOOD DR & WILLIS CT L T —— PICK UP =eeeemmmmmmmmmmeeme
7 829AM HUNT WOOD DR & FRANK HURT CT < S — [=][0] Q1 § | = —
8 8:31AM 281 WYTHE CREEKRD 22U — PICK UP —eseeecmcmcmcemne
9 8:32AM WYTHE CREEK RD & WOODHAVEN DR T PICK UP =eemmmmmemmmmeen
10 8:33 AM 214 WYTHE CREEK RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) 22 s =107 L § | = ——
11 8:35 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & LAUREN DR 4 USSR — [5]=10] =X 0) = ~I—
12 8:37 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & ASHLAND LN o DROP OFF mmmemmemne
13 8:33 AM 12 ALPHUS ST 1 e 2170774 U] = —————
14 840 AM 21 ALPHUS ST . T — 21101 Q1 | = —
15 8:41 AM ALPHUS ST & SMITH ST I — =] (0] (] =J e ——
16 843 AM 122 LITTLE FLLORIDA RD o I —— [3)>10) 216 = =~ —
17 8:45AM ODD RD & GLEN MORE DR 0 1 — (D] 20230 =1 = —
18 846 AM ODD RD & JOSEPH TOPPING DR T — 121017 U] ~J—
19 8:48 AM ROBERT BRUCE RD & DEVERON DR < J e — PICK UP =emmmeammemeammann
20 8:50 AM ODD RD & PAGE PL O — [=1107 4 U] = ———
21 8:51 AM 68 ODDRD 1 e =] (0] U] = ———

Page 13




TIME
22 8:52 AM

23 8:55 AM

24 9:04 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ODD RD & PEGGY'S LN

POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

RETURN PES PARKING

Page 14




P35 PM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 7.69
DRIVER NAME: Nixon, Krystal FINISH TIME: 04:21 pm NO STUDENTS.48
BUS NUMBER: 18 TOTAL TIME: 0:41 NO STOPS: 25
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 3:40PM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL S — PICK UP —eescmammmecmmcannn
2 3:42PM 51 0DD RD & PHS DRIVE WAY (FRONT DOOR) o — [3]=70] 2 X0 = ~—
3 3:43PM ODDRD & PEGGY'S LN U DROP OFF =
4 344PM 68 ODDRD T T — DROP OFF ~emmmemmmmmmemem
5 3:45PM ODDRD & PAGE PL T — DROP OFF —-cmmememeaee
6 3:47PM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & HOPKINS CT 0 e DROP OFF mrvecnmrmemmmmnn
7 34apy WYTHE CREEK RD & ALPHUS ST (FOOD LION o DROP OFF oo
SIDE)
8 3:50PM 315 WYTHE CREEKRD U — DROP OFF —mmmmmmemmmaae
9 3:51 PM HUNT WOOD DR & WILLIS CT A e [9]>T0) =10 =1 ~J—
10 3:52PM HUNT WOOD DR & FRANK HUNT CT o U DROP OFF -ceemmecmcmmeeeen
11 3:54 PM 281 WYTHE CREEK RD U — DROP OFF —-eeemmececemmemee
12 3:55 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & WOODHAVEN DR I — DROP OFF wemmmmmmmmmmeeem
13 3:56 PM 214 WYTHE CREEK RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) o DROP OFF —-mmmmm e
14 3:58 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & LAUREN DR 0 e [0]=10) 2 0] =1 = —
15 4:00 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & ASHLAND LN 0 e [9]=76) 6] = = —
16 4:02 PM 32 LITTLE FLORIDA RD 2 e (5] =70] 20 =1 S ——
17 4:.04 PM ALPHUS ST & SMITH ST 0 — |B]210] 23 @] = = ——
18 4:.05 PM 21 ALPHUS ST A e DROP OFF ~mmmememmiam
19 4:.06 PM 12 ALPHUS ST T — DROP OFF —-mmmmmommmmcmae
20 4:08 PM 122 LITTLE FLORIDA RD o U —— [3]=10) 26 1 I u——
21 4:09 PM ODD RD & GLEN MORE DR e — (0] 270] 6] = ———

Page 8




TIME

22 410PM

23 412PM

24 4:14PM

25 4:21 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT
ODD RD & JOSEPH TOPPING DR

ROBERT BRUCE RD & DEVERON DR

151 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

RETURN PES PARKING

Page 9




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Simmons, Dale
BUS NUMBER: 14

P36 AM Lower

START TIME: 08:06 am
FINISH TIME: 09:00 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:54

DISTANCE: 9.69
NO STUDENTS.58
NO STOPS: 32

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

8:06 AM

8:08 AM

8:09 AM

8:10 AM

8:11 AM

8:12 AM

8:13 AM

8:15 AM

8:18 AM

8:21 AM

8:22 AM

8:23 AM

8:24 AM

8:25 AM

8:26 AM

8:27 AM

8:28 AM

8:29 AM

8:31 AM

8:32 AM

8:33 AM

8:35 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PES

1018 POQUOSON AVE

1034 POQUOSON AVE

1098 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & PINE ST

1178 POQUOSON AVE

S LAWSON RD & EVANS GROVE DR

24 N LAWSON RD

N LAWSON RD & DOVE POINT TRL

1194 POQUOSON AVE

1232 POQUOSON AVE

1260 POQUOSON AVE (WHITES LN)

POQUOSON AVE & MAGNOLIA LN

1336 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & TYNDALL LN

1370 POQUOSON AVE

1406 POQUOSON AVE

1434 POQUOSON AVE

1391 POQUOSON AVE

1353 POQUOSON AVE

1341 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & TRINITY DR

COUNT

Page 1




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

TIME

8:36 AM

8:38 AM

8:41 AM

8:44 AM

8:45 AM

8:50 AM

8:51 AM

8:52 AM

8:55 AM

9:00 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

1267 POQUOSON AVE

37 LODGE RD

69 LODGE RD

90 LODGE RD

120 LODGE RD

831 POQUOSON AVE-TABERNACLE CHURCH

813 POQUOSON AVE

801 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

RETURN PES PARKING

Page 2




P36 PM Lower

AIDE: START TIME: 03:47 pm DISTANCE: 7.03
DRIVER NAME: Simmons, Dale FINISH TIME: 04:33 pm NO STUDENTS.56
BUS NUMBER: 14 TOTAL TIME: 0:46 NO STOPS: 33
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 3:47PM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL Y 2 =11 0] Q] 1] = ———
2 3:50PM 801 POQUOSON AVE T — DROP OFF wmnemmmcmnmmamn
3 3:51PM 813 POQUOSON AVE T — DROP OFF wcmmemenmmmenann
4 3:52PM 831 POQUOSON AVE-TABERNACLE CHURCH B« T S— DROP OFF ocenemmmmmmccmae
5 3:53PM 869 POQUOSON AVE o T — DROP OFF —ccmmmmmmmmmeeee
6 3:56PM 1020D POQUOSON AVE O, DROP OFF ——eemmmmcmmmns
7 3:57PM 1034 POQUOSON AVE P [5]270) =K 0] = N —
8 3:58PM 1098 POQUOSON AVE I U — [5]200)2X 0] 7 I —
9 3:59PM POQUOSON AVE & PINE ST 2 e DROP OFF ——-mmmcmmsnnnnan
10 4:.00 PM 1178 POQUOSON AVE 0 e DROP OFF =cmemcmmmmmmmmee
11 4:01 PM S LAWSON RD & EVANS GROVE DR TS — DROP OFF —o-mmemmmemmee
12 4:.03PM 24 N LAWSONRD O [3]270) 210 =1 ~ N —
13 4:.06 PM N LAWSON RD & DOVE POINT TRL S DROP OFF comemmmcmmmee
14 4:09 PM 1194 POQUOSON AVE AR — [3]=10] 2K 0] = SIN—————
15 410 PM 1232 POQUOSON AVE o I —— [9]270) 2K 0] =1 =
16 4:11PM 1260 POQUOSON AVE (WHITES LN) s DROP OFF w-cmmecmmmmmeneee
17 4:12PM POQUOSON AVE & MAGNOLIA LN I 2 ———— DROP OFF =ecermmmmammemeee
18 4:13PM 1336 POQUOSON AVE 3 e DROP OFF --ccemmmmmmmmeme
19 4:14 PM POQUOSON AVE & TYNDALL LN 2 ——— DROP OFF =eomemrmmemmmemenm
20 4:15PM 1370 POQUOSON AVE 0 R —— (D] 210] 2K 0] = = ———
21 416 PM 1406 POQUOSON AVE e DROP OFF =-mmmememmmmmmeee
22 4:17 PM 1434 POQUOSON AVE S — DROP OFF --errmmmmmmmmmam

Page 10




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

TIME

4:19 PM

4:20 PM

4:22 PM

4:24 PM

4:25 PM

4:27 PM

4:28 PM

4:29 PM

4:30 PM

4:32 PM

4:33 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

1391 POQUOSON AVE

1353 POQUOSON AVE

1341 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & TRINITY DR

1267 POQUOSON AVE

37 LODGE RD

69 LODGE RD

90 LODGE RD

120 LODGE RD

1019 POQUOSON AVE

RETURN PES PARKING

Page 11




P38 AM Lower (P37 PM)

AIDE: START TIME: 08:11 am
DRIVER NAME: Lovett Jr, Lawrence FINISH TIME: 09:00 am
BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:49

DISTANCE: 8.57
NO STUDENTS.57
NO STOPS: 32

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
8:11 AM DEPART PES 0 ceeciman PICK UP —mmmemmmeeaemmeee
8:14 AM 938 POQUOSON AVE 0 — [3]200) 2K 0) o T —
8:17 AM  BUNTING LN & LOCUST RUN K e —— [=1T0) Q¥ -
8:18 AM BUNTING LN & FLOYD AVE 4 e PICK UP ~e-emommmmmccmmmee
8:19 AM BUNTING LN & HOLLY ST 2 e PICK UP —mmemmmmmmmaan
8:20 AM 80 BUNTING LN . O — =] [0 (@1 U] = J
8:21 AM CHURCH ST & JUMP LN S — PICK UP —meemecmcmmmmcaann
8:22 AM CHURCH ST & LANGLEY ST 7 eeemeeee—— PICK UP —-ecmmmememcmanm
8:23 AM CHURCH ST & ROLLINS ST 4 PICK UP —-mememmmmemmeen
10 8:24 AM 40 CHURCH ST o OO S— (5] 210 X 0] of S —
11 8:26 AM 6 MESSICK RD 2 — PICK UP —mcecmmemmemee
12 8:27 AM 41 MESSICKRD T —— [=][0) 2@ U = J——
13 8:28 AM 74 MESSICK RD O — [5]=10] 20 2f N —
14 8:29 AM MESSICK RD & BELLE LN 72— [2110] 141 U] I O—
15 8:30 AM MESSICK RD & RIDGE RD L o — 21707741 5] = JSR—
16 8:31 AM 166 MESSICK RD 2 s [=1T03 (@ U] = J
17 8:33 AM 220 MESSICK RD 0 e DROP OFF —momemeemememane
18 8:34 AM 183 MESSICK RD o 1 — [3]=J0] =10 = =~ —
19 8:36 AM 190 RIDGE RD o 2O — DROP OFF ~-momeemmiaan
20 8:37 AM 175 RIDGE RD o 1O —— (9] 270|230 ] =1 ~———
21 8:38 AM 150 RIDGE RD 0 e DROP OFF <o
22 8:39 AM RIDGE RD & BAY ST < T — [=3T0] 7@ 1| = J—

Page 5




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

TIME

8:40 AM

8:41 AM

8:42 AM

8:43 AM

8:46 AM

8:47 AM

8:48 AM

8:49 AM

8:55 AM

9:00 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

76 RIDGE RD

21 RIDGE RD

1241 POQUOSON AVE

1221 POQUOSON AVE

1085 POQUOSON AVE B

POQUOSON AVE & FREEMAN DR

1053 POQUOSON AVE

1019 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

RETURN PES PARKING

Page 6




P37 PM Lower (P38 AM)

AIDE: START TIME: 03:47 pm DISTANCE: 6.64
DRIVER NAME: Hux, David FINISH TIME: 04:30 pm NO STUDENTS.63
BUS NUMBER: 9 TOTAL TIME: 0:43 NO STOPS: 31
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 3:47PM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL L D — =] [0/ U] =
2 3:52PM 939 POQUOSON AVE o U — DROP OFF —--emmeemsmmaaaan
3 3:55PM BUNTING LN & LOCUST RUN 4 e—— DROP OFF comemmmcmmmammcmen
4 3:56 PM BUNTING LN & FLOYD AVE b e DROP OFF —-mmmmmemmmmncmae
5 3:57PM BUNTING LN & HOLLY ST 0 DROP OFF wememmcemmcmmmman
6 3:58PM 80BUNTINGLN T —— DROP OFF et
7 3:59PM CHURCH ST & JUMP LN . S — DROP OFF --ceemmmmmmeme
8 4:00PM CHURCH ST & LANGLEY ST - DROP OFF =-ccmmecmemmemmeeet
9 4:01PM 74 CHURCH ST 3 —— DROP OFF -mmemmemimn
10 4:.02PM CHURCH ST & ROLLINS ST B e [0)270) =216 =i = u—
11 4:.03PM 20 CHURCH ST o 1 — [3]=10) =250 = = —
12 4:04 PM 6 MESSICKRD o O — [3]270]|=N0) I N —
13 4.05PM 41 MESSICKRD e DROP OFF -cecmemmmemmeem
14 406 PM 74 MESSICKRD o S — DROP OFF —--memermmmeme
15 4:.07 PM MESSICKRD & BELLE LN U —— [3)270] 210 = N ——
16 4:.08 PM MESSICK RD & RIDGE RD S [D]210]=10) =} - —
17 4.09PM 166 MESSICKRD 0 (0] =16] 2 0] = ———
18 4:10 PM 183 MESSICK RD o 2 ———— DROP OFF —eeimnmmen
19 4:11PM 220 MESSICK RD o DROP OFF —-cmcemmmmmremee
20 4:14PM 190 RIDGE RD O DROP OFF —-ceemeemmmeeee
21 415PM 181 RIDGE RD 0 — DROP OFF —--cecmcsmmmmane
22 417 PM RIDGE RD & BAY ST 3 s [2]270 )21 0] = =S ——

Page 4




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

TIME

4:18 PM

419 PM

4:20 PM

4:21 PM

4:23 PM

4:24 PM

4:25 PM

4:28 PM

4:30 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

76 RIDGE RD

16 RIDGE RD

1241 POQUOSON AVE

1221 POQUOSON AVE

1083 POQUOSON AVE B

POQUOSON AVE & FREEMAN DR

1053 POQUOSON AVE

1033 POQUOSON AVE (STAFF STUDENTS)

RETURN PES PARKING

COUNT

Page 5




